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TYSMA, ANDREW A TECHNICAL SERVICES ASSISTANT P 58,455         16,230         -                120 96 74,901      

BRAINARD, MILES D PLANNING AND REDEVELOPMENT ADM 69,455         5,817            -                81 96 75,449      

CAMPBELL, BRUCE C WASTEWATER TREAT PLANT OPERATO 69,736         5,817            -                161 96 75,810      

BOWMAN, ALEX G POLICE OFFICER 59,517         16,230         -                81 96 75,924      

PARER, ANDREW T TECHNICAL SERVICES ASSISTANT P 64,186         11,635         -                120 96 76,037      

O'BRIEN, PATRICK S UTILITIES MTC SUPERVISOR 59,662         16,230         -                120 96 76,108      

JOHNSON, DANIEL D POLICE OFFICER 70,151         5,817            -                120 96 76,184      

FRANKENREIDER, AUSTIN J POLICE OFFICER 70,151         5,817            -                120 96 76,184      

AYERS, MARCUS T FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 59,656         16,230         -                233 135 76,254      

DRISKILL, DAVID T GROUNDS & FACILITIES MAINT SUP 59,888         16,230         -                120 96 76,334      

LAUD, CHERISE D BENEFIT PROGRAM MANAGER 65,265         11,053         -                120 96 76,534      

LONERGAN, BRIEANNE F POLICE OFFICER 65,618         11,053         -                81 96 76,848      

MCKENZIE, CALVIN A ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II PW E 70,807         5,817            -                161 96 76,881      

TOLAND, STEVEN A REFUSE COLLECTOR PW MUNI SER 70,956         5,817            -                161 96 77,031      

BOWER, CODY T FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 71,051         5,817            -                233 135 77,236      

SYSLO, ROBERT K MAINTENANCE MECHANIC PW UTIL S 77,005         -                -                161 96 77,263      

MIER, MICHAELE TELECOMMUNICATOR POL ATSB 65,543         11,635         -                161 96 77,435      

DEBROBANDER, DANIEL E WATER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE W 65,546         11,635         -                161 96 77,438      

ADAMSON, REID J REFUSE COLLECTOR PW MUNI SER 61,046         16,230         -                120 96 77,492      

SCHOOLEY, ANTHONY L FIREFIGHTER 65,799         11,635         -                184 135 77,752      

ALDERSON, GARRETT J POLICE CRIMINALIST POL CIB 61,490         16,230         -                120 96 77,936      

SILL, DAVID W AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC PW FLEET S 62,137         16,230         -                120 96 78,583      

KAVANAUGH, TIMOTHY J LEAD ELECTRICIAN PW FLEET SER 62,441         16,230         -                81 96 78,848      

RONK, JEFFREY H POLICE OFFICER 72,916         5,817            -                185 96 79,014      

LINGAFELTER, KEVIN E EQUIPMENT OPERATOR PW MUNI SER 73,641         5,817            -                161 96 79,716      

DANIELSON, ROBERT C SLUDGE TREATMENT PLANT OPERATO 73,641         5,817            -                161 96 79,716      

JORDAN, JAMES D BUILDING MAINTENANCE ENGINEER 63,395         16,230         -                120 96 79,841      

SOWARDS, CHAD A POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 80,016         -                -                200 96 80,313      

BERGSTROM, KURTIS J AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 64,119         16,230         -                120 96 80,565      

MEISENBACH, JACOB P FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 69,591         11,053         -                233 135 81,012      

ARNOLD, REBECCA M RESOURCE DEVELOPEMENT MANG 69,995         11,053         -                81 96 81,225      

BROKAW, TOM A ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II PW E 70,447         11,053         -                161 96 81,757      

MATLICK, TRAVIS S WATER TREATMENT PLANT SUPERVIS 65,360         16,230         -                81 96 81,767      

EDWARDS, CODY A FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 69,891         11,635         -                233 135 81,894      

HARRIS, PATRICIA L TELECOMMUNICATOR POL ATSB 65,542         16,230         -                161 96 82,029      

PEARSON, JOHN C ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II PW E 65,611         16,230         -                161 96 82,098      

JIMENEZ, CARLOS H HUMAN SERVICES SPECIALIST II M 65,655         16,230         -                161 96 82,142      

BRANDNER, RYAN J FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 76,050         5,817            -                233 135 82,235      

SHEESE, DEAN L TECHNICAL SERVICES ASSISTANT P 70,447         11,635         -                161 96 82,339      

HOUK, JOHN S REFUSE COLLECTOR PW MUNI SER 66,118         16,230         -                120 96 82,564      

BARNETT, RYAN J POLICE OFFICER 71,401         11,053         -                135 96 82,685      

BERTELSEN, ANDREW K POLICE OFFICER 71,404         11,053         -                185 96 82,738      

MENDOZA, MARIO L POLICE OFFICER 71,512         11,053         -                135 96 82,796      

SERRA, LUKE C POLICE OFFICER 71,538         11,053         -                120 96 82,807      

MANECKE, BRIAN J POLICE OFFICER 71,577         11,053         -                135 96 82,861      

BURTON, DARWIN D FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 71,452         11,053         -                233 135 82,873      

SHIPLEY, SHAWN M FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 71,091         11,635         -                233 135 83,094      

KOZAK, BRIAN POLICE OFFICER 72,812         11,053         -                135 96 84,096      

WELVAERT, JUSTIN T FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 72,924         11,053         -                233 135 84,345      

FOSTER, SUSAN A DIRECTOR OF CHILDREN'S SERVICE 84,497         -                -                160 120 84,777      

DIAZ, DAVID M INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 73,497         11,053         -                161 96 84,807      

ONEILL, SANDRA K CHEMIST PW UTIL SER 78,769         5,817            -                161 96 84,844      

WILLIAMS, DOUGLAS C POLICE OFFICER 73,750         11,053         -                200 96 85,099      

PRATT, ANDREW R FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 73,768         11,053         -                233 135 85,189      

MURPHY, JOHN T POLICE OFFICER 68,899         16,230         -                81 96 85,306      

CROWE, BRUCE D HOUSING INSPECTOR INSPECT 73,496         11,635         -                161 96 85,388      

HITCHCOCK, RICKY A MAINTENANCE WORKER II PW UTIL 73,641         11,635         -                161 96 85,533      

MATHEWS, SCOTT G FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 74,292         11,053         -                288 135 85,768      

VANDERHEYDEN, ALAN L FLEET SERVICES DIRECTOR PW FLE 73,962         11,635         -                161 96 85,854      

HARTMAN, NICHOLAS T MAINT CREW LEADER 79,831         5,817            -                161 96 85,905      

DIAMOND, JOHN W AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC 74,209         11,635         -                120 96 86,060      

MCDERMOTT, MAX L FIREFIGHTER FIRE EMS 69,591         16,230         -                184 135 86,140      

NEWTON, HOWARD D REFUSE COLLECTOR PW MUNI SER 74,339         11,635         -                161 96 86,231      

RANNOW, BRUCE W REFUSE COLLECTOR PW MUNI SER 74,340         11,635         -                161 96 86,232      

COSTAS, ZACHARY J POLICE OFFICER 69,949         16,230         -                120 96 86,395      

BROWN, CHRISTOPHER J HOUSING & PROPERTY MAINTENANCE 69,964         16,230         -                120 96 86,410      

DARWIN, AARON M FIREFIGHTER 69,891         16,230         -                184 135 86,440      

WHITCOMB, GREGORY A POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 80,449         5,817            -                200 96 86,562      

HOLMES, JUSTIN W POLICE OFFICER 70,121         16,230         -                135 96 86,583      

BARRERA, EUGENIO A POLICE OFFICER 70,148         16,230         -                135 96 86,610      

MILES, DUSTIN M POLICE OFFICER 70,176         16,230         -                120 96 86,623      

WADDLE, JACOB D POLICE OFFICER 70,277         16,230         -                81 96 86,684      
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TAUKE, BRIAN D HEALTH INSPECTOR INSPECT 74,883         11,635         -                161 96 86,775      

KEY, JEFFERY T POLICE OFFICER 75,035         11,635         -                200 96 86,966      

DRUMMOND, THOMAS H FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 70,386         16,230         -                233 135 86,984      

KETNER, SCOTT M FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 70,386         16,230         -                233 135 86,984      

BOPES, ERIC S FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 80,798         5,817            -                288 135 87,038      

LAWLER, ANDREW J POLICE OFFICER 70,876         16,230         -                120 96 87,322      

AYERS, CORBIN E FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 71,091         16,230         -                233 135 87,689      

SLOAN, CHRISTOPHER L POLICE OFFICER 71,404         16,230         -                135 96 87,866      

RAMIREZ, IBRAHIM M POLICE OFFICER 71,404         16,230         -                185 96 87,915      

LAGRANGE, JACK E POLICE OFFICER 71,454         16,230         -                135 96 87,916      

MUMMA, STEVEN H POLICE OFFICER 71,505         16,230         -                120 96 87,951      

WOOD, MICHAEL C POLICE OFFICER 71,512         16,230         -                135 96 87,973      

LEDBETTER, PHILIP R POLICE OFFICER 71,655         16,230         -                135 96 88,116      

BROOKS, SPENCER D POLICE OFFICER 71,655         16,230         -                135 96 88,116      

THOMAS, RUSSELL L WATER TREATMENT PLANT OPERATOR 71,836         16,230         -                161 96 88,324      

HAMPSEY, JACK B MAINTENANCE MECHANIC PW UTIL S 71,923         16,230         -                120 96 88,369      

SIKARDI, THOMAS A FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 71,918         16,230         -                233 135 88,516      

NICHOLS, TYSON W POLICE OFFICER 77,336         11,053         -                200 96 88,686      

BROZOVICH, KIMBERLY D DIRECTOR OF TECH SERVICES 76,807         11,635         -                160 120 88,722      

PERRY, LISA K WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT SUP 82,871         5,817            -                161 96 88,945      

MILLER, MELODY R ASST TO THE PUBLIC WORKS DIREC 82,966         5,817            -                161 96 89,041      

ZIER, ANTHONY J POLICE OFFICER 72,704         16,230         -                185 96 89,215      

MOORE, MARK T FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 72,752         16,230         -                233 135 89,350      

KARNS, JOHN C FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 77,935         11,053         -                288 135 89,411      

FRANKS, MATTHEW P POLICE OFFICER 73,033         16,230         -                185 96 89,544      

PAULEY, NICHOLAS M POLICE OFFICER 73,033         16,230         -                185 135 89,583      

BAKER, BRANDON J FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 73,092         16,230         -                233 135 89,691      

DEVILDER, DARRELL J FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 73,286         16,230         -                288 135 89,939      

RICHTER, PATRICK J POLICE OFFICER 78,920         11,053         -                200 96 90,269      

SCHMIEDER, JOSEPH P FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 73,618         16,230         -                288 135 90,271      

KUHLMAN, KRISTOPHER D POLICE SERGEANT POL FIELD OPS 83,624         5,817            -                700.00        135 96 90,373      

FRIES, ALAN E URBAN PLANNER II PLAN REDEVEL 78,773         11,635         -                161 96 90,665      

GABLE, SCOTT W POLICE OFFICER 74,481         16,230         -                185 96 90,993      

DELATHOWER, TIMOTHY J COMBINATION/PLUMBING INSPECTOR 74,617         16,230         -                120 96 91,063      

MOTTET, CHAD A MARINA YARD WORKER PW ADMIN 74,727         16,230         -                120 96 91,173      

HASSELROTH, DEAN L FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 74,650         16,230         -                288 135 91,303      

WHITEHAIR, KEVIN L LEAD AUTOMOTIVE MECHANIC PW FL 79,491         11,635         -                120 96 91,342      

STARKS, EDUARDO A POLICE OFFICER 74,999         16,230         -                200 96 91,526      

DARNELL, RICHARD L MAINTENANCE WORKER II PW UTIL 75,041         16,230         -                161 96 91,529      

NOE, TINA J POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 80,196         11,053         -                200 96 91,545      

WADDLE, RONNIE D POLICE OFFICER 75,156         16,230         -                200 96 91,682      

POULOS, JOHN B UTILITIES MAINTENACE SPECIALIS 75,265         16,230         -                120 96 91,711      

LIVENGOOD, JASON E FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 75,150         16,230         -                233 135 91,748      

WIEMERSLAGE-BROMLEY, COLLEEN R INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST 86,083         5,817            -                161 96 92,157      

JOHNSON, JUSTIN J ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER PW ENG 86,090         5,817            -                161 96 92,165      

ROMAN, SEAN C POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 81,760         11,053         -                200 135 93,148      

SHAPPARD, JONATHAN L POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 76,764         16,230         -                135 96 93,226      

JACOBS, CHAD M FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 81,543         11,635         -                288 135 93,600      

BORDER, NICHOLAS W FIREFIGHTER FIRE AMB 77,218         16,230         -                288 135 93,871      

SHARP, SHANE D POLICE OFFICER 77,640         16,230         -                200 96 94,167      

GIRSKIS, PAUL R POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 77,941         16,230         -                135 96 94,403      

BUCHEN, BRETT D POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 78,031         16,230         -                200 96 94,558      

ANDERSON, PHILLIP W POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 78,301         16,230         -                185 96 94,812      

MARTIN, MICHELLE M ASST TO THE PUBLIC WORKS DIREC 82,969         11,635         -                161 96 94,861      

DEMARLIE, MARCUS J CHIEF HORTICULTURIST PARKS 78,699         16,230         -                161 96 95,186      

LEEMANS, JASON C FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE EMS 83,822         11,053         -                288 135 95,298      

TOWLER, KENT O MUNICIPAL SERVICES SUPERVISOR 84,430         11,635         -                161 96 96,322      

DERUDDER, RYAN W POLICE SERGEANT POL ADMIN 79,734         16,230         -                700.00        135 96 96,896      

ROBINSON, DYTANYA O POLICE SERGEANT POL FIELD OPS 90,793         5,817            -                700.00        200 96 97,606      

WOLF, DAVID A FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 81,357         16,230         -                288 135 98,010      

FARBER, BRIAN M FIRE CAPTAIN FIRE EMS 92,036         5,817            -                120 96 98,069      

UPTON, JASON P UTILITIES SUPERINTENDENT PW UT 87,166         11,053         -                81 96 98,396      

FLETCHER, RON B MAINT CREW LEADER 81,929         16,230         -                161 96 98,417      

SISUL, AMY M DIRECTOR OF REFERENCE SERVICES 87,146         11,635         -                160 120 99,060      

THOMPSON, NICHOLAS D FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 83,046         16,230         -                288 135 99,699      

JORGENSEN, KORI A FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE EMS 83,052         16,230         -                288 135 99,705      

DURAN, JOSEPH V FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 83,364         16,230         -                288 135 100,017    

SHARER, WAYNE L TELECOMMUNICATIONS SUPERVISOR 88,546         11,635         -                161 96 100,438    

GOETZ, NORMAN D NETWORK ADMINISTRATOR ITSD 84,083         16,230         -                81 96 100,490    

MUEHLER, TIMOTHY R POLICE SERGEANT POL CIB 83,624         16,230         -                700.00        135 96 100,786    

HUMPHREY, BLAKE N FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE EMS 84,369         16,230         -                288 135 101,022    

BRADLEY, ADAM M POLICE SERGEANT POL FIELD OPS 88,997         11,635         -                700.00        135 96 101,563    
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MORITZ, RICHARD G POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 85,672         16,230         -                200 96 102,199    

CONNELLY, EDDIE H POLICE SERGEANT POL FIELD OPS 89,591         11,635         -                700.00        185 96 102,207    

CLAEYS, MICHAEL J FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE EMS 86,186         16,230         -                288 135 102,839    

METZGER, TIMOTHY A POLICE DETECTIVE POL CIB 86,557         16,230         -                200 96 103,084    

HORTON, ROBERT A ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER PW ENG 86,788         16,230         -                161 96 103,276    

WINTER, TODD C ASSISTANT PARK DIRECTOR PARK 87,496         16,230         -                120 96 103,942    

SMITH, TERRY J FIRE CAPTAIN FIRE EMS 99,089         5,817            -                288 135 105,329    

JACKS, NORMAN C POLICE SERGEANT POL FIELD OPS 89,231         16,230         -                700.00        185 96 106,442    

SEBBEN, KYLE M FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 90,121         16,230         -                288 135 106,774    

MEIRESONNE, BENJAMIN C POLICE SERGEANT POL CIB 89,591         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 106,818    

BARNES, LINDA J ACCOUNTING SUPERVISOR FIN ACCT 90,659         16,230         -                161 96 107,146    

NAAB, CHRISTIAN S FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 90,557         16,230         -                288 135 107,210    

ROGERS, CHRISTOPHER L FIRE LIEUTENANT FIRE AMB 91,655         16,230         -                161 96 108,142    

PATTISON, KIRK A POLICE SERGEANT POL CIB 91,154         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 108,380    

METSCAVIZ, STEVEN M POLICE SERGEANT POL ATSB 92,743         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 109,969    

HOBERT, CHARLES L FIRE CAPTAIN FIRE EMS 93,899         16,230         -                288 135 110,552    

HUFFORD, LARRY E POLICE LIEUTENANT POL CIB 97,939         11,635         -                700.00        200 96 110,570    

HOCKER, RUSTY A POLICE LIEUTENANT POL FIELD OP 99,648         11,635         -                700.00        200 96 112,280    

BRIGGS, JONATHON R FIRE CAPTAIN FIRE AMB 96,404         16,230         -                288 135 113,057    

MORRIS, JAMES R POLICE LIEUTENANT FOB 95,901         16,230         -                700.00        185 96 113,112    

SMITH, BENJAMIN B POLICE LIEUTENANT POL CIB 97,939         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 115,166    

CAMPBELL, ANGELA L LIBRARY DIRECTOR LIB ADMIN 104,824       11,635         -                160 120 116,739    

SLAVISH, SHAWN R POLICE LIEUTENANT POL FIELD OP 99,648         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 116,875    

MCCLOUD, TIMOTHY J POLICE LIEUTENANT ADMIN 99,649         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 116,875    

LANDI, RICHARD T POLICE LIEUTENANT POL FIELD OP 99,649         16,230         -                700.00        200 96 116,875    

MARTY, GREG C FIRE MARSHALL FIRE INSPECT 101,792       16,230         -                161 96 118,280    

LEBEAU, DARREN T FIRE BATTALION CHIEF FIRE AMB 107,231       11,635         -                288 135 119,289    

HOFFEDITZ, PAUL A FIRE BATTALION CHIEF FIRE AMB 103,365       16,230         -                288 135 120,018    

GRAFF, ROBERT C ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF FIRE ADMI 105,245       16,230         -                161 96 121,732    

KANE, MICHAEL J CITY ENGINEER PW ENG 110,349       11,635         -                161 96 122,242    

GRIPP, JOHN D DIRECTOR PARKS/RECREATION 101,471       16,230         4,800            161 96 122,758    

MASSON, STEPHANIE J DIRECTOR OF FINANCE FIN ADMIN 108,077       11,053         4,800            161 96 124,187    

FOY, JASON M DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF 111,049       16,230         -                161 96 127,536    

JONES, GERALD A MARTIN LUTHER KING CENTER DIRE 107,189       16,230         4,800            169 96 128,485    

THORSON, JOHN D ASST CITY MGR/HR DIRECTOR 127,831       -                4,800            161 96 132,888    

BARTELS, MICHAEL T STREET AND TECHNICAL SERVICES 113,854       16,230         4,800            81 96 135,061    

YERKEY, JEFFREY C FIRE CHIEF FIRE ADMIN 123,945       11,635         -                161 96 135,837    

BAIN, TIMOTHY M INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SERV. D 115,707       16,230         4,800            161 96 136,994    

VENHUIZEN, JEFFREY R CHIEF OF POLICE POL ADMIN 133,157       16,230         -                161 96 149,644    

TWEET, RANDALL D CITY MANAGER GEN ADMIN 149,000       16,230         4,800            161 96 170,287    
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